
Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

SS Fred Johnson 26 Corvette Z06 55.273 56.706 53.866 54.516+1 53.866

AS Lloyd Hull 1 Corvette 59.88 D.N.F. 58.71 58.182 58.182

BS Jeff Patterson Subaru Impreza STi 55.525 54.198 53.852 53.598 53.598

Drew Rieck 9 Subaru STi 55.494 54.730+1 53.972 54.097 53.972

Christopher Vaske Subaru WRX STi 61.125 55.814 55.140+1 D.N.F. 55.814

Yang Lin Nissan 370Z 58.407 71.784+2 57.107 56.675 56.675

CS Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 53.93 54.78 53.94 52.827 52.827

Daniel Silberstein 6 Mazda RX8 57.783+1 54.467 53.077+1 53.519+1 54.467

CSL Connie Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 69.731 67.203+1 68.169 69.637 69.139

DS Bill Dayton 63 Chevy Cobalt SS 62.174+1 51.368 52.761 50.348 50.348

FS Ken Kennedy Pontiac GTO 67.8 D.N.F. 57.431 56.234 56.234

HS Barry Stockinger 8 Chevy S10 Xtreme 59.542 58.443 56.968 56.664 56.664

STR Gordon Hanisch 15 Mazda Miata 52.171+1 54.160+1 52.232+1 51.984 51.984

Rocky Entriken 9 Mazda Miata 55.738 55.512 57.937 55.658 55.512

STRL Caitlyn Entriken 9 Mazda Miata 63.938 60.703 58.668 57.734 57.734 FL

STX Trevor Silva 8 Mazda RX8 56.072+1 52.737 62.464+1 55.594 52.737

STU Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 46.399 46.035+2 D.N.F. 47.577 46.399 FFTD

Mark Hill *   45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 45.526+1 D.N.F. 46.964 45.986+1 46.964

STO4 Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 D.N.F. 59.149 D.N.F. 54.974 54.974

STO6 Dave Matula 11 Pontiac Solstice 49.327+1 48.41 48.649+1 50.186 48.41

Ryan Esterly 24 Mitsubishi Evo 56.057 53.984 52.45 52.978 52.45

Adam Perney Subaru WRX D.N.F. 55.693 53.11 54.541 53.11

Rodney Becker Nissan 350Z D.N.F. 67.908 63.506 55.257 55.257

Peter Bohler 19 Mazda RX8 58.913 D.N.F. 57.827 55.429 55.429

Zachary Provenzano Chevy Cobalt SS 58.881+1 58.890+1 59.286 57.038 57.038

Nik Kazakov Subaru Impreza 65.995 61.341 61.056 61.61 61.056

STO6L Katrina Becker Nissan 350Z 73.105 67.663 D.N.F. D.N.F. 67.663

STO8 Eddie Molina Mustang Boss 52.86 52.586+3 53.029 52.466 52.466

Paul Pierce Corvette 55.936 54.867+1 53.655 53.71 53.655

Casey Herrman BMW 540i 58.051+1 55.21 54.777 54.556+3 54.777

Troy Rutz Mustang GT500 56.794 55.524 55.191 55.159+1 55.191

Ryan Barber Mustang Mach 1 62.7 60.48 57.463 57.175 57.175

Donny Wirth Pontiac Fiero D.N.F. 79.9 67.15 62.241 62.241

DSP Evan Pistora               * Mazda Miata 54.56 53.389+1 53.276+2 54.48 54.48

SSM David Lapello 29 Pontiac Solstice 51.152 51.227 49.475 49.615 49.475

SM Dylan Becker Honda Civic 54.839 54.182 53.468 52.682+1 53.168

Kevin Zybach BMW 325 57.849 54.24 54.865 68.377 54.24

XP Chris Metzger 78 Mazda RX7 48.731 51.761 47.109 46.952 46.952

EP Jared Adamson 5 Honda CRX 58.304 59.597 60.672 58.822 58.304

AM Kash Budd-Felix WSU FSAE 45.286 42.852 42.539 42.251 42.251 FTD
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Jonathan Conklin WSU FSAE 47.981+2 50.360+1 50.186 47.125 47.125

FSAE Evan Pistora 12 WSU FSAE 52.683+2 43.747 41.755+2 41.711+1 43.711

Chris James 342 Powercat Puma D.N.F. 47.276 48.369 48.483 47.276

Gordon Hanisch *  112 WSU Kinky Kitty 48.077 46.495+5 D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.077

Jacob Riedel 142 Powercat Puma 48.099 67.234 D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.099

Timothy Mourlam 123 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.099 53.665 53.665

Matthew Clark 342 Powercat Puma D.N.F. 58.359 D.N.F. 55.842 55.842

Gordon Harvey 323 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. 76.272 69.683 60.853+1 62.853

Joel Cranmer 223 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.719 66.719

                              * Fun Runs



Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best PAX

STU Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 46.399 46.035+2 D.N.F. 47.577 46.399 38.88236

STU Mark Hill *   45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 45.526+1 D.N.F. 46.964 45.986+1 46.964 39.35583

DS Bill Dayton 63 Chevy Cobalt SS 62.174+1 51.368 52.761 50.348 50.348 41.13432

XP Chris Metzger 78 Mazda RX7 48.731 51.761 47.109 46.952 46.952 41.64642

STO6 Dave Matula 11 Pontiac Solstice 49.327+1 48.41 48.649+1 50.186 48.41 42.06829

AM Kash Budd-Felix WSU FSAE 45.286 42.852 42.539 42.251 42.251 42.25100

FSAE Evan Pistora 12 WSU FSAE 52.683+2 43.747 41.755+2 41.711+1 43.711 42.88049

SSM David Lapello 29 Pontiac Solstice 51.152 51.227 49.475 49.615 49.475 43.29063

STX Trevor Silva 8 Mazda RX8 56.072+1 52.737 62.464+1 55.594 52.737 43.45529

STR Gordon Hanisch 15 Mazda Miata 52.171+1 54.160+1 52.232+1 51.984 51.984 43.45862

CS Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 53.93 54.78 53.94 52.827 52.827 44.00489

HS Barry Stockinger 8 Chevy S10 Xtreme 59.542 58.443 56.968 56.664 56.664 44.82122

BS Jeff Patterson Subaru Impreza STi 55.525 54.198 53.852 53.598 53.598 44.96872

BS Drew Rieck 9 Subaru STi 55.494 54.730+1 53.972 54.097 53.972 45.28251

CS Daniel Silberstein 6 Mazda RX8 57.783+1 54.467 53.077+1 53.519+1 54.467 45.37101

STO6 Ryan Esterly 24 Mitsubishi Evo 56.057 53.984 52.45 52.978 52.45 45.57905

STO8 Eddie Molina Mustang Boss 52.86 52.586+3 53.029 52.466 52.466 45.59295

DSP Evan Pistora               * Mazda Miata 54.56 53.389+1 53.276+2 54.48 54.48 45.98112

STO6 Adam Perney Subaru WRX D.N.F. 55.693 53.11 54.541 53.11 46.15259

SS Fred Johnson 26 Corvette Z06 55.273 56.706 53.866 54.516+1 53.866 46.16316

SM Dylan Becker Honda Civic 54.839 54.182 53.468 52.682+1 53.168 46.20299

FSAE Chris James 342 Powercat Puma D.N.F. 47.276 48.369 48.483 47.276 46.37776

STR Rocky Entriken 9 Mazda Miata 55.738 55.512 57.937 55.658 55.512 46.40803

FS Ken Kennedy Pontiac GTO 67.8 D.N.F. 57.431 56.234 56.234 46.50552

STO8 Paul Pierce Corvette 55.936 54.867+1 53.655 53.71 53.655 46.62620

BS Christopher Vaske Subaru WRX STi 61.125 55.814 55.140+1 D.N.F. 55.814 46.82795

AM Jonathan Conklin WSU FSAE 47.981+2 50.360+1 50.186 47.125 47.125 47.12500

SM Kevin Zybach BMW 325 57.849 54.24 54.865 68.377 54.24 47.13456

FSAE Gordon Hanisch *  112 WSU Kinky Kitty 48.077 46.495+5 D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.077 47.16354

FSAE Jacob Riedel 142 Powercat Puma 48.099 67.234 D.N.F. D.N.F. 48.099 47.18512

BS Yang Lin Nissan 370Z 58.407 71.784+2 57.107 56.675 56.675 47.55033

STO8 Casey Herrman BMW 540i 58.051+1 55.21 54.777 54.556+3 54.777 47.60121

STO4 Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 D.N.F. 59.149 D.N.F. 54.974 54.974 47.77241

STO8 Troy Rutz Mustang GT500 56.794 55.524 55.191 55.159+1 55.191 47.96098

STO6 Rodney Becker Nissan 350Z D.N.F. 67.908 63.506 55.257 55.257 48.01833

STO6 Peter Bohler 19 Mazda RX8 58.913 D.N.F. 57.827 55.429 55.429 48.16780

STRL Caitlyn Entriken 9 Mazda Miata 63.938 60.703 58.668 57.734 57.734 48.26562

AS Lloyd Hull 1 Corvette 59.88 D.N.F. 58.71 58.182 58.182 48.93106

STO6 Zachary Provenzano Chevy Cobalt SS 58.881+1 58.890+1 59.286 57.038 57.038 49.56602

STO8 Ryan Barber Mustang Mach 1 62.7 60.48 57.463 57.175 57.175 49.68508

EP Jared Adamson 5 Honda CRX 58.304 59.597 60.672 58.822 58.304 50.31635

FSAE Timothy Mourlam 123 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. D.N.F. 54.099 53.665 53.665 52.64537

STO6 Nik Kazakov Subaru Impreza 65.995 61.341 61.056 61.61 61.056 53.05766

STO8 Donny Wirth Pontiac Fiero D.N.F. 79.9 67.15 62.241 62.241 54.08743

FSAE Matthew Clark 342 Powercat Puma D.N.F. 58.359 D.N.F. 55.842 55.842 54.78100



CSL Connie Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 69.731 67.203+1 68.169 69.637 69.139 57.59279

STO6L Katrina Becker Nissan 350Z 73.105 67.663 D.N.F. D.N.F. 67.663 58.79915

FSAE Gordon Harvey 323 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. 76.272 69.683 60.853+1 62.853 61.65879

FSAE Joel Cranmer 223 Powercat Cougar D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.719 66.719 65.45134

                              * Fun Runs

Note: STO classes are not official and do not have a PAX number.  The PAX for SM was used for this document.


